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Using student voice to get active rec
right!

Bellarine Secondary College are currently focusing on developing solutions to
‘areas of focus’ as identified through their AToSS. Students will share strategies of
engaging student voice with the specific purpose of guiding active recreation
initiatives at their school.
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Learning Intention:

* Discover how to design a SVAL session that will engage students and
offer opportunities for student agency.

* Acknowledge the disconnect between staff and student driven
solutions.

* Understand the benefits, beyond the physical, of providing physical
movement opportunities during EC times.



Bellarine Secondary
College

A bit about us.
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Consider all or any of the questions below.
Write your response(s) on your post-it note(s)

1. How do you ensure that students are consulted in decision-
making in your school?

2. How do you ensure that students feel like they have a voice?
3. How do students impact rules/expectations?
4. Do students have a say in what they learn?




e 2020 Data — Bellarine SC.

* 73% of students say they don’t feel like they
decide things in class such as

Student activities/rules?

Voice and * 65% of students don’t feel involved in
decision-making at the school.

Agency

* 72% of students say they don’t have a say in
the things they learn

* 71% of students say they don’t feel they
have a voice.

> 4
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Student Government

What | noticed.
Lots of traditions - Positive
Lack of Diversity — Year Levels
Forums — voice, but no action — led to more negativity.
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Student Forums

What did they say?
What did it mean?
How effective can they be?



Student Forums

2021 2022

* Year-level/Sub-School based. * Year-Level based

e 12 students' maximum e 40 students invited per session

* Question and Answer * Interactive sessions, moving

« Questions related to areas of ATSS around — combination of strategies
we have identified as a concern e 2 forums per year level

e 1 forum per year level — held each * Potentially 30% of student body
term—students involved made up will be involved

4% of student population
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Final Approach to Forums
Once a semester.
Scheduled Event - Compass
Students chosen at random
Students messaged/communicated
Year 12 — Study Sessions
Year 11 — VCAL

Anywhere between 10 — 35 students at once.
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Think — Pair — Share

How do you advise your students around your school data?



_HER-STUDENT RELATIONS

Positive Endorsement (Example

Results
Overall
2021 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12
% Positive % Positive % Positive % Positive % Positive % Positive % Positive
Framework factor (n=1,066) (n=187) (n=182) (n=193) (n=197) (n=181) (n=126)

axpectations for success 76%
icher expects me to do my best 93%
ichers encourage all students to do their best 73% 79% 69% 73% 73% 73% 69%
ichers show an interest in every student's learning 50% 59% 48% 44% 50% 50% 45%
Elr_'lsers believe that all students can be high 559 549% 539 49% 519 49%

58% 67% 58% 51% 56% 58% 54%
ly pay attention in class 62% 68% 62% 64% 64% 64%
icher expects nothing less than our full effort 67% 65% 68% 61% 66% 59%
' participating in class 45% 53% 49% 36% 43% 45% 40%
er concern 36% 40% 34% 28% 33% 36%
ichers are interested in my wellbeing 41% 45% 36% 34% 40% 43%
alk to my teachers about any of my concerns 34% 36% 36% 29% 29% 35%
icher seems to know if something is bothering me 32% 37% 31% 29% 31%
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Student Leaders are given highlighted data
What are our biggest concern areas?

BSC — The ten areas below 50% Positive Endorsement (4 years in a
row, no growth)

2021 (5 areas), 2022 (next 5)



How do we identify our priorities?

School-Based Parent Factors

Health and Wellbeing,
Careers

Motivation and Interest (47%)

Respect for Diversity (36%)

Student Intentions: Year 12,
Post-School,

Student Online Experiences
and Use of Electronic Devices

Perseverance (NEW) (49%)

Emotional Awareness and
Regulation, Social and
Emotional Wellbeing

School Connectedness (42%)

Perceptions of LGBTIQ-phobic
discrimination (NEW) (40%)

Peer Relationships and
Experience of Bullying

Student Voice and Agency
(35%)

Help Seeking

Teacher Concern (36%)

Family Functioning

Managing Bullying (42%)

Service Access
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With the data — students are asked:
What are the reasons?
What'’s the story behind the data?
What are your solutions?



Student Voice — Students developing ideas.

Student Teams

e Student Agency — with student
leaders

* What are you most passionate about
addressing?

* Development of Action Teams

Based on 2021 ATSS Data.

Student Leaders identified an area they
would like to focus on.



https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbscvicedu.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2Fbscstaff%2FPedagogy%2FForms%2FAllItems.aspx%3Fid%3D%252Fsites%252Fbscstaff%252FPedagogy%252FInstructional%2520Model%252FThe%2520Bellarine%2520Classroom%2520Model%252FBellarine%2520Classroom%2520Model%2520Handbook%252FBCMHandbookV1_Term1_2022.pdf%26parent%3D%252Fsites%252Fbscstaff%252FPedagogy%252FInstructional%2520Model%252FThe%2520Bellarine%2520Classroom%2520Model%252FBellarine%2520Classroom%2520Model%2520Handbook&data=05%7C01%7CDavid.Mitri%40education.vic.gov.au%7Cfcaa6602126b48c179d208da37f7f4b8%7Cd96cb3371a8744cfb69b3cec334a4c1f%7C0%7C0%7C637883835513221094%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=3HCyQukCrTpyLpWYotziJQWwK7bxCFX%2FaozhL5I5xCE%3D&reserved=0

Managing Bullying Student Voice Action Team

e Students made up of Ocean Grove Student Leaders

e Students want to develop:

* A safe place to go when students are bullied, promote areas of the
yard/school they can go to already.

 Stronger visibility of consequences/moreinformation provided to victim.

* Providing contextto teachers about where it is happening and what to look
for



School Connectedness Student Voice Action Team

Small team of 8 students— all currently located at Drysdale — many Year 12’s. (no
time to meet yet.)

* Working on opportunities to bring the school together more
* Campaign for direct travel connection between both campuses for Drysdale and
OG in general

Highlight VET music — Show off art. (and other similar projects.)
Re-development of student bulletin to Microsoft Teams
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Next Steps

* Understanding that our students at our Ocean Grove Campus (7-8) are clearly
saying that:

* Lunchtime can be boring.
* More evidence of anti-social behaviour.
e Staff are tired, fully allotted and there often isn’t that many of them.

* How do we motivate students to run lunchtime activities, that students want to
do, that require minimal staff time/supervision (e.g. safe, no lost equipment etc.)
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